
 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN  

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION 

STAFF WELFARE ORGANIZATION (SWO) 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF IT EQUIPMENT / OFFICE 

EQUIPMENT 

 

Reference to the Tender Notice published vide advertisement No.PID(i)8056/24 in daily newspaper 

“The News” and “Nawai Waqt” on 23rd May, 2025 and published on PPRA website vide Tender 

No.TS563142E and EPADS vide Tender No. F-250507883.  

It is hereby notified that the last date for submission of bids, as stated in the original advertisement, shall 

now be read as June 10, 2025 (11:00AM), instead of June 5, 2025. Bids will be opened on the same 

day, i.e., June 10, 2025, at 11:30 AM, in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives 

who choose to attend. 

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the original advertisement and the tender documents shall 

remain unchanged. 

 

 

FAROOQ ASLAM SYED 

Director (A&F) 

Staff Welfare Organization, Establishment Division 

G-6, Aabpara, Islamabad. 

051-9244567 


